8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

Ohio Association of
School Business Officials

oasbo gw

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

January 24, 2025
NEOASBO Chapter Meeting
Educational Service Center of Northeast Ohio

Chapter Business / Updates

Mastering Market Shifts: Investment Insights for 2025
Ryan Nelson and Joe Violand — RedTree Investment Group

Tax Levy Update; Strategies and Considerations
Mike Sharb — Squire Patton Boggs

Break — 15 min

County Auditor Updates — 15 minutes each
Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake, and Lorain County

30 min Lunch (provided by Squire Patton Boggs)

Medium Warm Topics in Disclosure Law for School Treasurers
Ryan Callendar — Squire Patton Boggs

Labor Relations Update
W. Michael Hanna — Squire Patton Boggs

Common Complexities in Lease Purchase Financing
Heather Baldwin Vlasuk — Squire Patton Boggs

Economic Development Considerations for Schools
Russell Balthis — Squire Patton Boggs

Adjourn

Five (5) Professional Development Hours — * Four (4) hours CPIM*

**This event will be free to attend and will be held in-person**
Questions? Contact Nick Ciarniello, nick.ciarniello@weschools.org, (330) 550-8988



mailto:amy.nick.ciarniello@weschools.org

Reporting Contact Hours

* Use OASBQ’s Self-Reporting Tool
* Go to the OASBO website
* Login->
*« My OASBO ->
* My Profile ->
» Self-Report Event Attendance/Credits
* Use the following picture as guide

Home >

Self-Report Event Credits

Use this page to report (or edit) your self-reported (non-OASBO) event credits.
* - indicates a required field.

Date Received: If the event is one day, enter

Credit Type: * the event date. If the event is ’7%”2022 =

multiple days, enter the last day
Quantity: *

of the event.*
Other Information

Event Name: * | NEOASBO Chapler Meeting‘ Event Location: * ‘ESC of NEO
Event Start Date: * e = Event End Date: * 2/17/2022 =]
Event Speaker: * | Multiple ‘

Event Details/Description:

1.0 Updates from Local County Auditors
2.25 Legal Updates from Squire Patton Boggs

Create || Cancel




