

## January 24, 2025 NEOASBO Chapter Meeting Educational Service Center of Northeast Ohio

8:30 a.m.		Chapter Business / Updates
8:45 a.m.	1.0	Mastering Market Shifts: Investment Insights for 2025  Ryan Nelson and Joe Violand – RedTree Investment Group
9:45 a.m.	1.0	Tax Levy Update; Strategies and Considerations  Mike Sharb – Squire Patton Boggs
10:45 a.m.		Break – 15 min
11:00 a.m.	1.0	County Auditor Updates – 15 minutes each Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake, and Lorain County
12:00		30 min Lunch (provided by Squire Patton Boggs)
12:30 p.m.	0.5	Medium Warm Topics in Disclosure Law for School Treasurers Ryan Callendar – Squire Patton Boggs
1:00 p.m.	0.5	Labor Relations Update W. Michael Hanna – Squire Patton Boggs
1:30 p.m.	0.5	Common Complexities in Lease Purchase Financing Heather Baldwin Vlasuk – Squire Patton Boggs
2:00 p.m.	0.5	Economic Development Considerations for Schools  Russell Balthis – Squire Patton Boggs
2:30 p.m.	Five (	Adjourn 5) Professional Development Hours – * Four (4) hours CPIM*

\*\*This event will be free to attend and will be held in-person\*\*

Questions? Contact Nick Ciarniello, nick.ciarniello@weschools.org, (330) 550-8988

## **Reporting Contact Hours**

- Use OASBO's Self-Reporting Tool
- Go to the OASBO website
- Log in ->
  - My OASBO ->
    - My Profile ->
      - Self-Report Event Attendance/Credits
        - Use the following picture as guide

